

**IV ADDL. DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE, COURT
TUMAKURU – MADHUGIRI**

S.C.No 5045/2024

PW.8

CW.9

Date 17/03/2026 witness duly sworned through V.C.

Name	Dr. Shanmuga Priya
Father/Husband Name	Prahalad B.
Age	39
Occupation	Specialist Doctor , General Hospital Channarayapattana,
Place of residence	Channarayanapattana

Examination in Chief by Public Prosecutor

**2015 December to 2025 June I am working as Specialist
Doctor , Koratagere General Hospital**

On 21.05.2024 at 11.50 P.M. Injured Govindaraju was brought by his relative with history of assault by 4 unknown person at bar in Byrenahalli using bear bottle on 21.05.2024 at 10.30 P.M.

I have examined at 11.50 PM On examination of Govindaraju found following injuries.

1. Multiple laceration on both side of scalp and back, 4 laceration in scalp, wound sutured and wounds are less then 6 hours.

I am of the opinion that the above injures 5 are simple in nature, Accordingly I issued the wound certificate. Now I see the wound certificate before this court it bears my signature same is marked as Ex.P14 and witness signature marked as Ex.P14(a).

The injury mentioned in the Ex.P14 may be caused if assaulted with beer bottle

Cross examination: Sri. B.K.B Counsel for accused No.1.

Injured came to the hospital with 2 or 3 relatives. I have not enquired the relatives. It is true to suggest that the I have not mentioned the name of the person who brought the injured. At the time of my examination injured was capable to walk. It is true to suggest that if the person while riding on motor bike if fell down, the injury mentioned in Ex.P14 may be caused. It is false to suggest that I have not examined injured and given false wound certificate

Cross examination: Sri. K.K Counsel for accused No.2 to 5

It is true to suggest that the persons if he has in drunken condition while walking a fell down, injured mentioned in the Ex.P14 may be caused.

Re examination Nil

(Typed in open court as per the dictation of P.O.)

R.O.I.C.

IV Addl. District & Session Judge,
Tumakuru – Madhugiri.